Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

Helium Neon Laser Beam emitted from discharge tube has a colour.

In according with Bohr's theory the K.E of the electron is equal to:

Energy produced due to fission of uranium atom is:

The first orbit in the hydrogen atom has a radius.

Hydrogen atom spectrum does not lie in

When an electron in an atom goes from a lower to higher orbit its:

If 13.6 eV energy is required to ionize the hydrogen atom, then the required energy to
remove an electron from n=2 is:

Kx -Xrays are produced due to transition of electron from.

First spectral series of hydrogen atom was discovered by

Frequency of x-rays depends upon.

The energy of 4th Orbit in hydrogen atom is.

For Paschen series, the value of 'n' starts from

Target material used in x-rays tube have following properties.

The following gas was identified in the sun using spectroscopy

Answers Choice

Blue
Green
Red
Black

. ke<sup>2</sup>/2r

. Ze<sup>2</sup>/r

. Ze<sup>2</sup>/r<sup>2</sup>

. Ze<sup>2</sup>/2r<sup>2</sup>

500MeV
. 200MeV
700MeV
750MEV

0.53 nm
0.053 nm
0.0053 nm
0.00053 nm

Ultraviolet region
Visible region
Infrared region
Xray region

K.E increases , P.E decreases
K.E increases , P.E increases
K.E decreases , P.E increases
K.E decreases , P.E decreases

10.2 eV
OeV
3.4eV
6.8 eV

Kto L shell
L to K shell
Mto K shell
Mto L shell

Lyman
Rydberg
Balmer
Paschen

Number of electrons striking target
Accelerating potencial

Nature of the target

Both Band C

DOWP TOWP U0WP UOWP» U0Wr O0WP U0W» U0W» U0wr Uomp

-2.51eV
-3.50 eV
-13.60 eV
-0.85 eV

Dow» Uow»

oo =N

A. High atomic number and high
melting pouint

B. High atomic number and low melting
pouint

C. Low atomic number and low melting
pouint

D. High atomic number only
A. Hydrogen

B. Helium

C. Carbon

D. Nitrogen

A. Atomic spectra
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Bremsstrahlung radiation are examples of

Charge on an atom is:

Which is not characteristic of Laser.

The idea of laser device was first introduced by C.H. Towners and Authers Schowlan is

Radius of first Bohr's orbit is.

The shortest wave length is Bracket series has wave length.

os]

W >

oOow

o0

Ow» UOwWP U

. Molecular spectra
. Discrete spectra

. Positive
. Negative

None of these

. Monochromatic
. Coherent
. Intense

. 1972
. 1965

. 1913

. 0.053 mm
. 0.053 micro meter
.0.053 m

.Rn/16
.16 Rn
.4 Rn



