

Physics ICS Part 2 Chapter 20 Online MCQ's Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Helium Neon Laser Beam emitted from discharge tube has a colour.	A. Blue B. Green C. Red D. Black
2	In according with Bohr's theory the K.E of the electron is equal to:	A. $ke^{sup>2}/2r$ B. $Ze^{sup>2}/r$ C. $Ze^{sup>2}/r^{sup>2}$ D. $Ze^{sup>2}/2r^{sup>2}$
3	Energy produced due to fission of uranium atom is:	A. 500MeV B. 200MeV C. 700MeV D. 750MEV
4	The first orbit in the hydrogen atom has a radius.	A. 0.53 nm B. 0.053 nm C. 0.0053 nm D. 0.00053 nm
5	Hydrogen atom spectrum does not lie in	A. Ultraviolet region B. Visible region C. Infrared region D. X ray region
6	When an electron in an atom goes from a lower to higher orbit its:	A. K.E increases , P.E decreases B. K.E increases , P.E increases C. K.E decreases , P.E increases D. K.E decreases , P.E decreases
7	If 13.6 eV energy is required to ionize the hydrogen atom, then the required energy to remove an electron from n=2 is:	A. 10.2 eV B. 0 eV C. 3.4 eV D. 6.8 eV
8	K _x -Xrays are produced due to transition of electron from.	A. K to L shell B. L to K shell C. M to K shell D. M to L shell
9	First spectral series of hydrogen atom was discovered by	A. Lyman B. Rydberg C. Balmer D. Paschen
10	Frequency of x-rays depends upon.	A. Number of electrons striking target B. Accelerating potential C. Nature of the target D. Both B and C
11	The energy of 4th Orbit in hydrogen atom is.	A. -2.51 eV B. -3.50 eV C. -13.60 eV D. -0.85 eV
12	For Paschen series, the value of 'n' starts from	A. 2 B. 4 C. 6 D. 8
13	Target material used in x-rays tube have following properties.	A. High atomic number and high melting point B. High atomic number and low melting point C. Low atomic number and low melting point D. High atomic number only
14	The following gas was identified in the sun using spectroscopy	A. Hydrogen B. Helium C. Carbon D. Nitrogen
		A. Atomic spectra

15	Bremsstrahlung radiation are examples of	B. Molecular spectra C. Continuous spectra D. Discrete spectra
16	Charge on an atom is:	A. Positive B. Negative C. Neutral D. None of these
17	Which is not characteristic of Laser.	A. Monochromatic B. Coherent C. Intense D. Multi direction
18	The idea of laser device was first introduced by C.H. Towners and Authers Schowian is	A. 1972 B. 1965 C. 1958 D. 1913
19	Radius of first Bohr's orbit is.	A. 0.053 nm B. 0.053 mm C. 0.053 micro meter D. 0.053 m
20	The shortest wave length is Bracket series has wave length.	A. $16/R_n$ B. $R_n/16$ C. $16 R_n$ D. $4 R_n$